
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. CAPSS/15/36(SMS/AM)/13-14
Tender Date 12/07/2013
Tender Type OPEN

Tender Title Waveguide to Coaxial Transitions
Specification Please see Annexure - 1
Quantity 10 (Ten)

Last Date & Time for submission 26/07/2013 upto 2:00 p.m.
Date & Time for opening bids 26/07/2013 at 3:00 p.m.
Submission of Tender (address) Block EN, Sec –V,CAPSS, Bose Institute,

Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091
Venue of bid opening Do
For any query the interested bidders may contact
(Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

033-2569 3108/3106

General Terms & Conditions

Warranty 365 days from the date of satisfactory commissioning
Payment terms Payment will be made after complete delivery of the

instrument in good condition and satisfactorily
installation.

Delivery schedule Within 45 days from date of receiving order & if any
defect of the supplied item is found, it should be
replaced immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit) if
applicable

NO

Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee
(PBG), if applicable

NO

Any other information (if applicable) Price if quoted in FE:     i) Please quote with Freight &
Insurance + handling charge (if any) for CIF   Kolkata
Airport
      ii) mode of payment with currency.
      iii) agency commission (if applicable).

Price if quoted in INR:    Please include necessary
charge (if any) with additional tax (VAT etc.) for its
delivery at our Kolkata address
Quotation in INR or  in FE  should be  90 days

validity minimum

Tender Title and Tender No. should be mentioned on the envelop positively

Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or
in full . The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when
enquiries are made.

Contd….



Annexure – 1

Specification for Waveguide to Coaxial Transitions

Band Frequency
Range (GHz)

Waveguide
Designator

Flange
Designation

Flange
Type

VSWR
(Max)

Coaxial
Connector Quantity

S 2.60-3.95 WR-284 UG-53/U Cover
(Circular) 1.30 Type N

(Female) 3

C 5.85-8.20 WR-137 UG-344/U Cover
(Circular) 1.30 Type N

(Female) 3

X 8.20-12.4 WR-90 UG-39/U Cover
(Square) 1.30 Type N

(Female) 4


